506011412 04/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6058123

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
RONALD CHARLES HAWLEY					03/13/2017	
PRABHA IBRAHIM					03/13/2017	
ANTHONY P FORD					03/13/2017	
JOEL R GEVER					03/13/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	AFFERENT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.					
Street Address:	2929 CAMPUS DRIVE					
Internal Address:	SUITE 230					
City:	SAN MATEO					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94403					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		16846452				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
		(732)	594-4720			
	e sent to	• •	e-mail address first; if that is u	ทรเ	ıccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if		d; if th	hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
			25947338			
—						
1		CK SHARP & DOHME CORP. EAST LINCOLN AVENUE				
		6-2011A				
		WAY, NEW JERSEY 07065				
			1			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		24369-US-CNT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EMILY LANG				
SIGNATURE:		/EMILY LANG/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/13/2020				
otal Attachments: 5						

source=24369USCNT-ASSIGN-13APR2020#page1.tif	
source=24369USCNT-ASSIGN-13APR2020#page2.tif	
source=24369USCNT-ASSIGN-13APR2020#page3.tif	
source=24369USCNT-ASSIGN-13APR2020#page4.tif	
source=24369USCNT-ASSIGN-13APR2020#page5.tif	

Attorney Docket No.: 24389

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INVE.

Ronald Charles Hawley, located at Oakland, CA,
Prabha Ibrahim, located at Mountain View, CA,

(1) Anthony P. Ford, located at Palo Alto, CA,

(4) Joel R. Gever, located at Los Allos, CA,

(hereinafter ASS)GNOR(S)), is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number Indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

PYRIMIDINES AND VARIANTS THEREOF, AND USES THEREFOR

and in the following application(s):

- U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/313,334 filed on March 25, 2016;
- U.S. Application No. 16/080,840 having a filing date of 08/29/2018 ; and

PCT International Application No. PCT/US2017/023126 having a filing date of 03/20/2017

WHEREAS IME coveriant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance. and that l/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Afferent Pharmaceuicals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having an office at 2929 Campus Drive, Suite 230, San Mateo, California 94403, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE mylour entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents. in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to partect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuellons, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful paths and declarations and do all lewful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

WE HEREBY suthorize ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filling date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Computer Cenzeled Tempister "Assignment-Blank Single Assignmen Workwige" (Assignment) March Sinen & Dahme Corp. 07/09/91-0

Attorney Docket No.: 24369

Executed this 13 day of March , 2017. onald Charles Hawley ACKNOWLEDGEMENT fornia \$.S.: County of day of March , 2017, personally appeared before me Ronald Charles Hawley to me known, and On this known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (ber) own free will for the purpose set forth. (Seal) ALBORZ AHOURAL Notary Public Commission # 2023570 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2017 Executed this 1.3 day of March . 2017. Prabha bràhim ACKNOWLEDGEMENT) s.s.: County of 131 day of March , 2017, personally appeared before me Prabha Ibrahim to me known, and known by On this me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that be (she) executed the same, of bis (her) own free will for the purpose set forth. (eal) ALBORZ AHOURAI Notary Public Commission # 2023570 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2017 * Also See the attached California acknow redgement. Page 2 of 3 Computer Generaled Templets "Assignment-Black Single Assignes Worldeide" (Assignment) Merck Sinap & Johns Corp. 67:08/2010

Attorney Docket No.: 24364

Executed this day of March, 2017.

Anthony P. Ford

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Lasmill 8.8. County of

On this $\sqrt{3''}$ day of March . 2017, personally appeared before me Anthony P. Ford to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she)-executed the same, of his (ber) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)



Notary Public

Executed this 13 day of March , 2017.

Joel R. Gever

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT itornia) \$.\$.: County of

On this <u>12</u> day of March, 2017, personally appeared before me Joel R. Gever to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal) ALBORZ AHOURAL Commission # 2023570 Notary Public - California Notary Public San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2017

* Also See The California Acknowledgement.

Page 3 of 3 Computer Cenerated Templets "Association: Blank Single Assigned Worldarde" (Assignment) Memic Share & Dennis Colp. 07/09/2010

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document,

State of California County of San Mateo

On <u>13th</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2017</u>, before me, <u>Alborz Ahourai</u> (the Notary Public), personally appeared <u>Ronald Charles Hawley</u> and <u>Prabha Ibrahim</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.



"I certify under Penalty of Perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct."

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Number of Attached Pages: Two

Sumature of Nutary Public

Motory Seal

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Worldwide Assignment (Attorney Docket No: 24369)

Document / Execution Date: March 13, 2017

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: N/A

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer:

- 🗆 Individual
- □ Corporate Officer Title(s)
- D Partner Limited General
- Attorney in Fact
- a Trustee
- Guardian or Conservator
- a Other:

Signer is Representing: Inventors





007Notary San Mateo

Mobile Service ... 650,520,8801 Email: NotaryAppointment@gmail.com

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Mateo

On <u>13th</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2017</u>, before me, <u>Alborz Akourai</u> (the Notary Public), personally appeared <u>Anthony P. Ford</u> and <u>Joel R. Gever</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.



Netary Sent

"I certify under Penalty of Perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct."

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Monory Public

Number of Attached Pages: Two

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reatiachment of this form to unother document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Worldwide Assignment (Attorney Docket No: 24369)

Document / Execution Date: March 13, 2017

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: N/A

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer:

- □ Individual
- □ Corporate Officer Title(s)
- Deartner Limited General
- □ Attorney in Fact
- Trustee
- Guardian or Conservator
- D Other:

Signer is Representing: Inventors



007Notary San Mateo

Mobile Service ... 650,520,8801 Email: NotaryAppointment@gmail.com

> PATENT REEL: 052378 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 04/13/2020